
MARCH 10, 2020 

COA/BOT conducted the 1st bid of SBS-US brown rice GF4-109010. There were 11 Companies 

participating in the tender. The offered prices were at the range of US$17.39 – 103.68. In the end, the 

tender was failed due to the flooring price issue. See the details below:   

Tender No:                          GF4-109010 – Failed due to the flooring price 

Country-Specific:                USA 

Specification:                      Brown Rice  

Quantity:                             18,500 MT    Exchange rate: US$1 : NT$29.91 

Tender Date:                       Mar. 10, 2020 

Next Tender Date:              TBD 

Delivery Date:                     During the period from May 1, 2020 to April 30, 2021 

  

Participating companies: 

1.      YU YOUNG ENTERPRISE, 
LTD 

Bid quantity: 690 MT 

Bid price: NT$2,800/ US$93.61 

Priority added: NT$ 3,001/ 

US$100.33 

1st added: NT$3,101/ 

US$103.68 

2nd added: Refused 

2.      YAO CHENG ENTERPRISE 

Bid quantity: 4,000 MT 

Bid price: NT$1,608 / US$53.76 

1st added: Refused 

3.  CHI'S YUAN FENG 
ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. 

Bid quantity: 4,000 MT 

Bid price: NT$1,616 / US$54.03 

1st added: Refused 

4.      SONG AGRICULTURE 
TRADING COMPANY 

Bid quantity: 580 MT 

Bid price: NT$ 2,510/ US$83.92 

1st added: Refused 
5.      YEAR DONE ENTERPRISE 
CORP. 

Bid quantity: 1,000 MT 

Bid price: NT$1,801 / US$60.21 

1st added: Refused 

6.      YEEDON ENTERPRISE CORP 

Bid quantity: 500 MT 

Bid price: NT$2,506 / US$83.78 

1st added: Refused 

7.      CHYUAN SHUN CO., LTD.  

Bid quantity: 4,000 MT 

Bid price: NT$1,614 / US$53.96 

1st added: Refused 

 

 

8.      JIEA HO ENTERPRISE CORP 

Bid quantity: 4,000 MT 

Bid price: NT$1,612 / US$53.90 

1st added: Refused 

9.      WEN HONG AGRICULTURE 

COMPANY. 

Bid quantity: 1,000 MT 

Bid price: NT$2,000 / US$66.87 

1st added: Refused 

10.  HONG YUAN RICE FACTORY 

Bid quantity: 2,000 MT 
Bid price: NT$1,800 / US$60.18 

1st added: Refused 

11.  CHINA INDUSTRIAL 

MANAGEMENT CO., LTD. 

Bid quantity: 1,150 MT 

Bid price: NT$520 / US$17.39 

1st added: Refused 

 

COA/BOT conducted the 1st bid of SBS Australian brown rice GF4-109011. The tender was failed due to 

no bidder participated. kindly see the details below:   

Tender No:                          GF4-109011 – Failed due to no bidder participated 

Country-Specific:                Australia 
Specification:                      Brown Rice  
Quantity:                             4,000 MT 
Tender Date:                       Mar. 10, 2020 

Next Tender Date:              TBD 
Delivery Date:                     During the period from May 1, 2020 to April 30, 2021 


